HOLY ROSARY PRIMARY SCHOOL

SUNNYSIDE CRESCENT

BELFAST BT7 3DB

Telephone: 90491817

Fax No.      90492416

SCHOOL CLOSURES - SEPTEMBER 2017 - JUNE 2018
AUTUMN TERM – STARTS WEDNESDAY 30TH AUGUST
Wednesday 30th and Thursday 31st - 12.00 pm finish (No school meals)
Friday 1st September normal school hours.
Monday 30th October – Friday 3rd November – Half term holiday
Monday 20th November – Exceptional closure (Parent/Teacher meetings)
Friday 8th December – Holiday
Thursday 21st December – 12.00 pm finish (No School meals)
Friday 22nd December Friday 5th January – Christmas Holiday

SPRING TERM -  STARTS MONDAY 8th  JANUARY
Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February –Half term holiday

Wednesday 28th March = 12.00 p.m. finish (No school meals)
Thursday 29th March – Friday 6th April – Easter Holidays

SUMMER TERM – STARTS MONDAY 9th APRIL
Monday 7th May – Bank Holiday
Friday 25th May – Wednesday 30th  – Half term holiday
Friday 29th  June school closes at 12.00 noon (No school meals)

PLEASE KEEP THIS IN A SAFE PLACE FOR YOUR FUTURE REFERENCE

